
8 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2181 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 133-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionat'y entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
CH 

CH 
CH 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

Appn. 
No. 

16702 

16614 

16615 

16616 

16556 
16618 
16657 

16609 
63383 
63383 
16624 

16600 

16636 

16543 
16639 

16640 

16641 
16669 

668 

667 
669 

16642 
16606 
16589 
16588 

682 
16680 

16682 

16538 

670 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.049 

38.19.079 

40.09.011 
40.14.049 
40.14.049 

48.07.151 
51.01.016 
51.01.022 
76.04.001 

83.01.011 

84.09.000 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.18.039 

84.21.011 
84.21.029 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 
84.23.079 
84.23.079 
84.23.079 
84.24.001 
84.59.059 

85.11.009 

85 .19 .079 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Bardac 20-80 and 22-80, being twin chain dialkyl cationic surface active 
agents, used in making disinfectant 

Grindtex CA-P, Acidan NIZ and Acidan CN, being citric acid esters 
and monoglycerides, used as specialty 0/W emulsifiers in foods, 
cosmetics and toiletries 

Sodium salt of 2, 4 dichlorophenol, viz: .. 
2, 4-D dust for weed control 

Sokolan DCS, a dicarboxylic acid mixture, used in making detergents 
and cleaning agents for industry 

Armaflex pipe insulation 
Kwig-lag, being replacement pulley lagging 
Milltest stoppers, used in air and water tests to storm water and sewer 

pipelines 
Jacron label paper 
Yarn of man-made continuous fibres 
Yarn of man-made continuous fibres 
Evostik flashband, self-adhesive, aluminium faced bitumen backed 

sealing strip, for construction and repair of roofing 
Ski-Safe axial/straight pin tumbler coin locks and boxes, for attaching 

to free standing racks, to lock snow skis and poles, for security 
purposes 

Mikasa vibrating tandem rollers, model MDR-20, for use on roading 
and construction sites 

Corniani automatic bottle sterilisers (two only) 
Thermutators, for use in the food industry, being scraped surface heat 

exchangers 
Fluid sampling set, for taking samples of aircraft fuels, hydraulic fluid 

etc. 
De Vilbiss spray gun, model SGC 
Arnold "Little Beaver" low pressure spray unit 
Perrot sprinkling equipment, when declared by a manufacturer, for use 

in makip.gPerrot agricultural sprinkling equipment 
Perrot 2030, full circle sprinklers .. 
Sprinklers, rotary pop up, part circle and full circle, with working output 

exceeding 23 gpm 
Nimo cheese trolley lifters, type SKY 200 MK 
Nipper-Vibro pile driver and extractor, electrically operated 
Pacific Lanpac self-propelled land fill compactor, model 350 
Pacific Raygo RAM45, self-propelled heavy duty earth-fill compactor 
Reversible plough 
"Sea Scrubber II" consisting of hydraulic power unit, equipped with 

diesel engine, electric start, double hoses and brush heads, for under
water cleaning of hulls of boats and vessels 

Bandsaw butt welder, model BS2, with handsaw cutter attachment type 
A2/50 

Neutral earthing resistors, GEC edge wound strip resistors, series 
RP500, RP200, RP700 

Electronic tank content gauges .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal ~--

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

-~-------------·---------------·---------------·--

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK--Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 
99 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
15 

10 

10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 29 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1982. P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices herehy gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Propo~al Consent of Date 

Commerce Act 1975 
Anthony Motors Ltd. Anthony Motors Ltd., may increase its shareholding in Spedding 28 June 1982 

Consolidated Ltd. to more than 50 percent 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1982. A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


