THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/133—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Contr	Rates of Duty		Part
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	16702	34.02.000	Bardac 20-80 and 22-80, being twin chain dialkyl cationic surface active agents, used in making disinfectant	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16614	34.02.000	Grindtex CA-P, Acidan N1Z and Acidan CN, being citric acid esters and monoglycerides, used as specialty O/W emulsifiers in foods, cosmetics and toiletries	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16615	38.11.049	Sodium salt of 2, 4 dichlorophenol, viz: 2, 4–D dust for weed control	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16616	38.19.079	Sokolan DCS, a dicarboxylic acid mixture, used in making detergents and cleaning agents for industry	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16556	40.09.011	Armaflex pipe insulation	Free*		
AK	16618	40.14.049	Kwig-lag, being replacement pulley lagging	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16657	40.14.049	Milltest stoppers, used in air and water tests to storm water and sewer	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16609	48.07.151	Jacron label paper	Free*		
H.O.	63383	51.01.016	Jacron label paper	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	63383	51.01.022		Free*	Free*	99
AK	16624	76.04.001	Evostik flashband, self-adhesive, aluminium faced bitumen backed sealing strip, for construction and repair of roofing	Free*		
AK	16600	83.01.011	Ski-Safe axial/straight pin tumbler coin locks and boxes, for attaching to free standing racks, to lock snow skis and poles, for security	Free*		
AK	16636	84.09.000	purposes Mikasa vibrating tandem rollers, model MDR-20, for use on roading and construction sites	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16543	84.17.009	Corniani automatic bottle sterilisers (two only)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16639	84.17.009	Thermutators, for use in the food industry, being scraped surface heat exchangers	Free*	Free*	îŏ
AK	16640	84.18.039	Fluid sampling set, for taking samples of aircraft fuels, hydraulic fluid etc.	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16641	84.21.011	De Vilbiss spray gun, model SGC	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16669	84.21.029	Allow pressure spray unit	Free*	Free*	10
СН	668	84.21.029	Perrot sprinkling equipment, when declared by a manufacturer, for use in making Perrot agricultural sprinkling equipment	Free*	Free*	10
СН	667	84.21.029	Perrot Z030, full circle sprinklers	Free*	Free*	10
СН	669	84.21.029	Sprinklers, rotary pop up, part circle and full circle, with working output exceeding 23 gpm	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16642	84.22.009	Nimo cheese trolley lifters, type SKV 200 MK	Free*	Free*	10
AK.	16606	84.23.079	Nipper-Vibro pile driver and extractor, electrically operated	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	16589	84.23.079	Pacific Lanpac self-propelled land fill compactor, model 350	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16588	84.23.079	Pacific Raygo RAM45, self-propelled heavy duty earth-fill compactor	Free*	Free*	10
СН	682	84.24.001	Reversible plough	Free*	Free*	10
4K	16680	84.59.059	"Sea Scrubber II" consisting of hydraulic power unit, equipped with diesel engine, electric start, double hoses and brush heads, for under-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16682	85.11.009	water cleaning of hulls of boats and vessels Bandsaw butt welder, model BS2, with bandsaw cutter attachment type A2/50	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16538	85.19.079	Neutral earthing resistors, GEC edge wound strip resistors, series RP500, RP200, RP700	Free*	Free*	10
CH	670	90,28,009	Electronic tank content gauges	Free* *or such hig		10
				duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 29 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice given in terms of section 68 (1) of th Commerce Act 1975	Proposal	Consent of Date	
Anthony Motors Ltd	 Anthony Motors Ltd., may increase its shareholding in Spedding Consolidated Ltd. to more than 50 percent	28 June 1982	

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1982.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.